# 505332658 02/15/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5379439

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	GNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
			Execution Date			
PRATYUSH SAHAY	06/28/2018					
SRINIVAS KRUTHIVENT	06/28/2018					
ARINDAM DASGUPTA	06/28/2018					
PRANJAL CHAKRABOR	06/28/2018					
DEBOJYOTI MAJUMDEI	R			06/28/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	HARM		NAL INDUSTRIES, INC	CORPORATED		
Street Address:	400 AT	LANTIC STREET				
Internal Address:	15TH FLOOR					
City:	STAMFORD					
State/Country:	CONN	ECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06901					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Νι	]			
Application Number:		16025986				
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	sont t	(408)715-1201 • <b>the e-mail addr</b>	eee firet: if that is un	successful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if p						
<b>Phone:</b> 408		4087151211	'151211			
Email: kcruz		kcruz@artegislaw	z@artegislaw.com, algdocketing@artegislaw.com			
•			EGIS LAW GROUP, LLP - HARMAN			
Address Line 1:			RIVE, SUITE 185			
Address Line 4:		SUNNYVALE, CA	LIFORNIA 94085			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	HRMN0298	BUS			
AME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN C. C	JOHN C. CAREY			
SIGNATURE:		/ John C. Ca	/John C. Carey/			
		730111 0. 08	arey/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/15/2019	•			

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=HRMN0298US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HRMN0298US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=HRMN0298US\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048350 FRAME: 0189

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT WITH DECLARATION STATEMENT

#### WHEREAS:

1)	Pratyush SAHAY Bangalore, Kamataka INDIA	2)	Srinivas Kruthiventi Subrahmanyeswara SAI Bangalore, Karnataka INDIA
3)	Arindam DASGUPTA Kolkata, West Bengal INDIA	4)	Pranjal CHAKRABORTY Bangalore, Karnataka INDIA
5)	Debojyoti MAJUMDER Bangalore, Kamataka INDIA		

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

#### DYNAMIC SWEET SPOT CALIBRATION

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on

under Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, **HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED**, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, 15th Floor, Stamford, Connecticut 06901, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

 Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any

Page 1 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 048350 FRAME: 0190

#### Attorney Docket No.: HRMN0298US (P170534US)

and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. In the event that the filing date and/or Application No. of said Invention are not entered above at the time Assignors execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney/agent(s) of Artegis Law Group, LLP, to insert above the filing date and/or Application No. of said application.

6. This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[] United States application or PCT international application number filed on

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application; and

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

28/06/2018 (DATE) 1) 2)

Pratyush SAHAY

Srinivas Kruthiventi Subrahmanveswara SAI

Page 2 of 3

#### PATENT REEL: 048350 FRAME: 0191

Attorney Docket No.: HRMN0298US (P170534US)

KRABORTY

Arindam DASGUPTA

Debojyoti MAJUMDER

Pranjal CH.

2 R-Jon 2a (DATE) 3)

4) <u>23-Jun-2016 (</u>DATE)

5) <u>28~ Jun -298(</u>DATE)

o na manoka sa kwai i so kuto na sengeryini ki ka kita.

ji kužbou tiere e un tre seiereni mondor en scriptusi erus janujusent a ciminali (kinalia) in tie 5 - adam pro

i tadar adadyo ika dayindika tara - sinayar mada u kumari sekiara a prakidaida ana adar 1965 - Adar Soy Karatiayar maraki aras dagir yang taon 1900 - 1915

ak ola a 1986 Walker (no anti-tradication and a second and an and a second and and a second and a second of a A second as a second second of the second

Page 3 of 3

#### PATENT REEL: 048350 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 02/15/2019**